
1500.0000.0000.41114.400 RSU5 AE Local Contribution ($112,000.00) ($9,333.33) ($108,885.56) ($3,114.44) $0.00 ($3,114.44)$0.00 ($112,000.00) 2.78%
1500.0000.0000.43240.400 Adult Ed State Revenue ($19,251.01) $0.00 ($19,251.01) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 ($19,251.01) 0.00%
1500.0000.0000.45201.400 16/20 Transfer ($6,015.85) $0.00 $0.00 ($6,015.85) $0.00 ($6,015.85)$0.00 ($6,015.85) 100.00%

Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $0.00 ($137,266.86) ($137,266.86) ($9,333.33) ($128,136.57) ($9,130.29) $0.00 ($9,130.29) 6.65%

1500.6000.2000.51010.400 GED Teacher Salary $8,112.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,112.00 $0.00 $8,112.00$0.00 $8,112.00 100.00%
1500.6000.2000.51040.400 AE Literacy Teacher Salary $10,437.50 $2,050.00 $15,868.75 ($5,431.25) $2,400.00 ($7,831.25)$0.00 $10,437.50 -75.03%
1500.6000.2000.52010.400 GED Teacher Benefits $793.74 $0.00 $0.00 $793.74 $0.00 $793.74$0.00 $793.74 100.00%
1500.6000.2000.52040.400 AE Literacy Teacher Benefits $843.21 $161.76 $1,247.20 ($403.99) $189.36 ($593.35)$0.00 $843.21 -70.37%
1500.6000.2000.56000.400 Supplies $0.00 $0.00 ($24.11) $24.11 $0.00 $24.11$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
1500.6000.2300.51040.400 AE Director Salary $62,214.06 $4,785.70 $57,428.31 $4,785.75 $4,785.67 $0.08$0.00 $62,214.06 0.00%
1500.6000.2300.51180.400 AE Support Staff Salaries $31,845.71 $1,861.22 $22,140.40 $9,705.31 $1,071.20 $8,634.11$0.00 $31,845.71 27.11%
1500.6000.2300.52040.400 AE Director Benefits $17,908.33 $1,401.90 $16,766.91 $1,141.42 $1,401.83 ($260.41)$0.00 $17,908.33 -1.45%
1500.6000.2300.52080.400 AE Support Staff Benefits $13,265.24 $651.37 $7,789.66 $5,475.58 $589.06 $4,886.52$0.00 $13,265.24 36.84%
1500.6000.2300.52340.400 AE Director Retirement $2,588.11 $183.76 $2,205.18 $382.93 $183.76 $199.17$0.00 $2,588.11 7.70%
1500.6000.2300.53300.400 AE Employee Training &

Development $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00$0.00 $50.00 100.00%
1500.6000.2300.55800.400 AE Employee Travel $400.00 $0.00 $570.61 ($170.61) $0.00 ($170.61)$0.00 $400.00 -42.65%
1500.6000.2300.56000.400 AE Supplies $2,000.00 $0.00 $1,838.88 $161.12 $399.82 ($238.70)$0.00 $2,000.00 -11.94%
1500.6000.2300.58100.400 AE Dues & Fees $2,007.00 $0.00 $2,007.00 $0.00 $1,100.00 ($1,100.00)$0.00 $2,007.00 -54.81%

Program:  Adult Education Programs - 6000 $0.00 $152,464.90 $152,464.90 $11,095.71 $127,838.79 $24,626.11 $12,120.70 $12,505.41 8.20%

1500.6500.1000.56100.400 HISET Program Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $129.21 ($129.21) $0.00 ($129.21)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Program:  High School Completion/GED - 6500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $129.21 ($129.21) $0.00 ($129.21) 0.00%

Fund:  ADULT EDUCATION - 1500 $0.00 $15,198.04 $15,198.04 $1,762.38 ($168.57) $15,366.61 $12,120.70 $3,245.91 21.36%
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6150.6200.1000.59000.400 AE Refunds $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00$0.00 $3,000.00 100.00%
6150.6200.2300.51040.400 AE Director Salary $20,738.02 $1,595.24 $19,142.79 $1,595.23 $1,595.23 $0.00$0.00 $20,738.02 0.00%
6150.6200.2300.52040.400 AE Director Benefits $5,969.44 $555.02 $5,852.36 $117.08 $554.99 ($437.91)$0.00 $5,969.44 -7.34%
6150.6200.2300.52340.400 Retirement $862.70 $61.26 $735.07 $127.63 $61.26 $66.37$0.00 $862.70 7.69%
6150.6200.2300.53000.400 Purchased Prof Services $18,694.63 $0.00 $0.00 $18,694.63 $0.00 $18,694.63$0.00 $18,694.63 100.00%
6150.6200.2300.53110.400 Contracted Services $3,073.33 $0.00 $0.00 $3,073.33 $0.00 $3,073.33$0.00 $3,073.33 100.00%
6150.6200.2300.53300.400 Employee Training & Development $1,394.67 $0.00 $0.00 $1,394.67 $0.00 $1,394.67$0.00 $1,394.67 100.00%
6150.6200.2300.56000.400 Supplies $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00$0.00 $10,000.00 100.00%

Program:  AE Enrichment Programs - 6200 $0.00 $63,732.79 $63,732.79 $2,211.52 $25,730.22 $38,002.57 $2,211.48 $35,791.09 56.16%

Fund:  AE ENRICHMENT - 6150 $0.00 $63,732.79 $63,732.79 $2,211.52 $25,730.22 $38,002.57 $2,211.48 $35,791.09 56.16%
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6800.0000.0000.41800.900 Community Ed / Rec User Fees $0.00 $1,916.00 ($252,285.49) $252,285.49 $0.00 $252,285.49$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6800.0000.0000.41990.000 User Fees $0.00 ($4,020.00) ($421,770.05) $421,770.05 $0.00 $421,770.05$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6800.0000.0000.41991.000 Sponsorships and Grants $0.00 $0.00 ($14,287.19) $14,287.19 $0.00 $14,287.19$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,104.00) ($688,342.73) $688,342.73 $0.00 $688,342.73 0.00%

6800.8000.0000.51020.900 Com Ed Support Staff Salaries $50,632.80 $4,297.04 $68,638.45 ($18,005.65) $3,894.90 ($21,900.55)$0.00 $50,632.80 -43.25%
6800.8000.0000.51180.900 Comm Ed Admin Salaries $104,263.23 $6,661.09 $87,341.93 $16,921.30 $6,476.80 $10,444.50$0.00 $104,263.23 10.02%
6800.8000.0000.51200.900 Com Ed Other Salaries $86,484.11 $0.00 $95,399.69 ($8,915.58) $0.00 ($8,915.58)$0.00 $86,484.11 -10.31%
6800.8000.0000.51500.900 Com Ed Childcare Salaries $189,294.06 $14,829.62 $118,100.52 $71,193.54 $13,235.51 $57,958.03$0.00 $189,294.06 30.62%
6800.8000.0000.52000.900 Com Ed Childcare Benefits $2,103.71 $1,923.53 $33,962.56 ($31,858.85) $2,403.41 ($34,262.26)$0.00 $2,103.71 -1628.66%
6800.8000.0000.52020.900 Com Ed Support Staff Benefits $3,897.41 $339.00 $6,066.51 ($2,169.10) $307.26 ($2,476.36)$0.00 $3,897.41 -63.54%
6800.8000.0000.52080.900 Com Ed  Admin Benefits $0.00 $2,531.47 $31,944.10 ($31,944.10) $2,292.32 ($34,236.42)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6800.8000.0000.52300.900 Retirement $0.00 $80.12 $1,501.55 ($1,501.55) $96.50 ($1,598.05)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6800.8000.0000.52320.900 Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $33.62 ($33.62) $0.00 ($33.62)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6800.8000.0000.52380.900 Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $67.99 ($67.99) $0.00 ($67.99)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6800.8000.0000.52520.900 Comm Ed Training & Development $1,345.28 $0.00 $132.00 $1,213.28 $0.00 $1,213.28$0.00 $1,345.28 90.19%
6800.8000.0000.53000.900 Com Ed Contracted Services $82,974.84 $2,841.50 $71,976.86 $10,997.98 $11,687.23 ($689.25)$0.00 $82,974.84 -0.83%
6800.8000.0000.54000.900 Com Ed Purchased Services $14,656.77 $0.00 $16,424.07 ($1,767.30) $167.91 ($1,935.21)$0.00 $14,656.77 -13.20%
6800.8000.0000.56000.900 Com Ed Supplies $4,418.19 $0.00 $4,530.31 ($112.12) $2,094.91 ($2,207.03)$0.00 $4,418.19 -49.95%
6800.8000.0000.56101.900 Com Ed Program Supplies $63,294.68 $8,236.99 $48,091.23 $15,203.45 $8,422.27 $6,781.18$0.00 $63,294.68 10.71%
6800.8000.0000.56400.900 Com Ed Printing Postage

Advertising $4,086.11 $0.00 $7,968.26 ($3,882.15) $0.00 ($3,882.15)$0.00 $4,086.11 -95.01%
6800.8000.0000.58100.900 Com Ed Dues & Fees $6,282.09 $0.00 $12,021.17 ($5,739.08) $0.00 ($5,739.08)$0.00 $6,282.09 -91.36%

Program:  COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAMS - 8000 $0.00 $613,733.28 $613,733.28 $41,740.36 $604,200.82 $9,532.46 $51,079.02 ($41,546.56) -6.77%

Fund:  CE- RECREATION - 6800 $0.00 $613,733.28 $613,733.28 $39,636.36 ($84,141.91) $697,875.19 $51,079.02 $646,796.17 105.39%
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$692,664.11 $43,610.26 ($58,580.26) $751,244.37 $65,411.20 $685,833.17Grand Total: $692,664.11$0.00 99.01%
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